2020 Grant Applicants

Program 1: Financial and In-Kind Assistance

Appendix C

Organization

In-Kind

Request

Financial

Total

In-Kind

Approved

Financial

Total

2020 Expenditure
In-Kind Financial

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

Habitat for Humanity, Cornwall & the

Counties
Pilot project for household clear-out

service. Requested that household
hazardous waste be disposed at the
landfill.

This will enable Habitiat to properly
dispose of household hazardous waste and
relieve stress from residents and family
during an often stressful time.

Costing to-date January 1 to October 14,
2020

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$1,768

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

Your Arts Council, Cornwall & the
Counties (YAC)
YAC helps and promotes many

groups/activities. Some include Apples &
Art Studio Tour, Spectacle Art Event
Calendar, Conquer the Canvas)

YAC provides a hub, connector and an
umbrella for a growing number of arts
organizations.

Congquer the Canvas event cancelled.

$922

$9,078

$10,000

$922

$9,078

$10,000

S0 $9,078

$9,078

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

The Hub for Beyond 21 Foundation
Cornwall Food Fest/Cornwall Truck Tow to
be held on August 15, 2020.

Beyond 21 helps its participants and the
community gain inclusion of
developmentally delayed adults in the
community.

Event Cancelled

$7,100

$7,100

$7,100

$7,100

S0

S0

Use:

Benefit:

Inspire-Community Support Services
Assist unemployed individuals who are
looking for work but have difficulty getting
or keeping a job due to a mental health
issue.

The funding will help address the need for
more mental health resources.

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000




Organization

In-Kind

Request
Financial

Total

In-Kind

Approved
Financial

Total

In-Kind

2020 Expenditure
Financial

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

Cornwall Triathlon

In-Kind service request for roads, transit,
parks & recreation for event setup, event
day help and event tear down by various
departments and staff.

In addition to the economic generation of
the event it also promotes the City of
Cornwall in advertising on various related
media.

Event cancelled.

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

S0

Use:

Benefit:

Diversity / Diversité Cornwall

Seeking funding to hire a lawyer to assist
with application for charitable status, to
organize an event to raise funds for 2021,
to increase the availability of gender
affirming services, and to offer programs
and services including Pride Prom,
2SLGBTQ+ swim, etc. These activities will
contribute to the current goals of
becoming financially sustainable and to
improve the physical & mental health of
2SLGBTQ+ & gender non-conforming
members of our community.

Funding would assist in expanding the
current scope of gender affirming services
which will help build financial stability to
continue to offering services to the
intended beneficiaries.

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

Optimist Club

Tables, chairs, waste disposal, ESSA,
electrician, fence rental, staffing for set up,
tear down and park cleaning for Ribfest.
Salon rental for the Youth Achievement
Awards.

In kind service funding will allow the club
to raise funds to assist youth in our
community.

Ribfest Event modified.

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$338

$338




Organization

In-Kind

Request

Financial

Total

In-Kind

Approved

Financial

Total

In-Kind

2020 Expenditure
Financial

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

Social Development Council of Cornwall

and Area
Support to assist hosting the meetings at

city facilities with a multitude of working
groups. More specifically but not limited
to the Benson Centre. The space is
accessible, on a bus route and can
accommodate small and large meetings.

This would allow the ease in knowing there
will always be a secure location for these
community meetings where people feel
welcome no matter their level of
accessibility. This can also allow the use of
other funds towards other poverty
reduction initiatives rather than renting
space for meetings.

Events delayed with COVID-19

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

S0

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

Children's Christmas Fund

In kind services in the form of the use of
the Civic Complex for 3 days during set up,
distribution and tear down of the event
which is held the week prior to Christmas.
Also assistance in moving the food and
toys in to the Complex and clean up.

The in kind services will allow an increase
in the number of food items distributed to
the families involved.

Christmas Event

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

S0

S0

Use:

Benefit:

African Caribbean & Intl Association of

Eastern Ontario
To celebrate the annual black history event

February 1st - 27th, 2021.This event will
mobilize African Caribbean Canadian
Internationals from all works of life to
celebrate the history of their heritage and
inventions.

The event will help promote the future of
the younger generations.

$720

$5,300

$6,020

$720

$5,300

$6,020

S0

$5,300

$5,300




Organization

Approved

In-Kind

Request
Financial

Total

In-Kind

Financial

Total

In-Kind

2020 Expenditure
Financial

Use:

Benefit:

Note:

Cornwall Waterfest Dragon Boat Race
The monetary grant from the City is used
to assist with the cost of renting and
stocking portable washrooms and hand
washing stations as well as a portion of the
insurance fees. The in-kind component
relates to site maintenance and security,
and includes use of picnic tables and
garbage cans, installing and removing
docks and provision of life guards and
fireboat.

Funding from the City of Cornwall shows
support for initiatives to utilize the
waterfront in unique and exciting ways.

Event cancelled.

$7,300

$2,500

$9,800

$7,300

$2,500

$9,800

S0

S0

Total - Program 1

$45,542

$36,878

$82,420

$45,542

$36,878

$82,420

$2,106

$34,378

$36,484




Program 2: Multi-Government Funding Support

Organization

In-Kind

Request
Financial

Total

In-Kind

Financial

Total

In-Kind

2020 Expenditure
Financial

Total

Use:

Benefit:

Seaway Senior Citizens Club

The funds are to assist with Operating
costs. These include staff earnings,
mortgage and loan payments, utilities,
repairs and maintenance. Members are
responsible seniors and aim to responsibly
provide the members with a centre they
don’t have to worry or stress over whether
or not it will be viable tomorrow.

Maintaining a financially healthy centre
will ensure a safe and healthy environment
for active seniors.

$30,000

$30,000

$30,000

$30,000

$30,000

$30,000

Use:

Benefit:

Centre culturel du conseil de vie francgaise
de Cornwall

Contribution to help set up activities for
the Francophone community. These funds
will be used to promote more publicity for
activities as well as carrying out the
activities themselves. Part of the funds will
be used to pay for certain operating
expenses.

These funds will allow better experiences
for the community with advertising more
activities and to pay for services of artists
during the activities.

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000




Request Approved 2020 Expenditure---------------
Organization In-Kind Financial Total In-Kind Financial Total In-Kind Financial Total
Centre Charles-Emile Claude $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000
Use:|The funds are a requirement by the
Ministry of Elderly and Accessibility which
recognize the Centre as an Active Centre
for Seniors of the francophone community.
The amount is based on 20 % of the regular
budget for operations and maintenance.
The grant will be allocated for activities,
programs, services and volunteer programs
supporting the Centres mandate.

Benefit:[The funds provide low cost for Seniors to
participate in activities. As a Senior
Friendly community, the organization is be
able to have more services and programs
available for the French citizens. The
Centre is supported by more than 100
volunteers.

Total - Program 2 $0 $75,000 $75,000 S0 $75,000 $75,000 S0 $75,000 $75,000

[Total Grant Funding Requests - Program1and 2 |  $45,542 $111,878  $157,420]  $45,542 $111,878  $157,420]  $2,106 $109,378  $111,484|




