Program 1: Financial and In-Kind Assistance

	r	Request				Approved	2020 Expenditure			
	Organization	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total
	Habitat for Humanity, Cornwall & the Counties Pilot project for household clear-out service. Requested that household hazardous waste be disposed at the landfill. This will enable Habitiat to properly	\$5,000		\$5,000	\$5,000		\$5,000	\$1,768		\$1,768
	dispose of household hazardous waste and relieve stress from residents and family during an often stressful time.									
Note:	Costing to-date January 1 to October 14, 2020									
Use:	Your Arts Council, Cornwall & the Counties (YAC) YAC helps and promotes many groups/activities. Some include Apples & Art Studio Tour, Spectacle Art Event Calendar, Conquer the Canvas)	\$922	\$9,078	\$10,000	\$922	\$9,078	\$10,000	\$0	\$9,078	\$9,078
	YAC provides a hub, connector and an umbrella for a growing number of arts organizations.									
	Conquer the Canvas event cancelled. The Hub for Beyond 21 Foundation Cornwall Food Fest/Cornwall Truck Tow to be held on August 15, 2020.	\$7,100		\$7,100	\$7,100		\$7,100	\$0		\$0
	Beyond 21 helps its participants and the community gain inclusion of developmentally delayed adults in the community. Event Cancelled									
Use:	Inspire-Community Support Services Assist unemployed individuals who are looking for work but have difficulty getting or keeping a job due to a mental health issue. The funding will help address the need for		\$10,000	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$10,000

	.					Approved		2020 Expenditure			
	Organization	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	
Use:	Cornwall Triathlon In-Kind service request for roads, transit, parks & recreation for event setup, event day help and event tear down by various	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$0		\$0	
Benefit:	departments and staff. In addition to the economic generation of the event it also promotes the City of Cornwall in advertising on various related media.										
	Event cancelled.										
Use:	Diversity / Diversité Cornwall Seeking funding to hire a lawyer to assist with application for charitable status, to organize an event to raise funds for 2021, to increase the availability of gender affirming services, and to offer programs and services including Pride Prom, 2SLGBTQ+ swim, etc. These activities will contribute to the current goals of becoming financially sustainable and to improve the physical & mental health of 2SLGBTQ+ & gender non-conforming members of our community.		\$10,000	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$10,000	
	Funding would assist in expanding the current scope of gender affirming services which will help build financial stability to continue to offering services to the intended beneficiaries.										
Use:	Optimist Club Tables, chairs, waste disposal, ESSA, electrician, fence rental, staffing for set up, tear down and park cleaning for Ribfest. Salon rental for the Youth Achievement Awards.	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$10,000		\$10,000	\$338		\$338	
	In kind service funding will allow the club to raise funds to assist youth in our community. Ribfest Event modified.										

	-		Request		Approved			2020 Expenditure			
	Organization	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	
Use: Benefit:	Social Development Council of Cornwall and Area Support to assist hosting the meetings at city facilities with a multitude of working groups. More specifically but not limited to the Benson Centre. The space is accessible, on a bus route and can accommodate small and large meetings. This would allow the ease in knowing there will always be a secure location for these	\$2,500		\$2,500	\$2,500		\$2,500	\$0		\$0	
	community meetings where people feel welcome no matter their level of accessibility. This can also allow the use of other funds towards other poverty reduction initiatives rather than renting space for meetings. Events delayed with COVID-19										
Use:	Children's Christmas Fund In kind services in the form of the use of the Civic Complex for 3 days during set up, distribution and tear down of the event which is held the week prior to Christmas. Also assistance in moving the food and toys in to the Complex and clean up.	\$2,000		\$2,000	\$2,000		\$2,000	\$0		\$0	
	The in kind services will allow an increase in the number of food items distributed to the families involved. Christmas Event										
Use:	African Caribbean & Intl Association of Eastern Ontario To celebrate the annual black history event February 1st - 27th , 2021. This event will mobilize African Caribbean Canadian Internationals from all works of life to celebrate the history of their heritage and inventions.	\$720	\$5,300	\$6,020	\$720	\$5,300	\$6,020	\$0	\$5,300	\$5,300	
	The event will help promote the future of the younger generations.										

		Request			Approved		2020 Expenditure			
Organization	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	
Cornwall Waterfest Dragon Boat Race	\$7,300	\$2,500	\$9,800	\$7,300	\$2,500	\$9,800	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Use: The monetary grant from the City is used	I									
to assist with the cost of renting and										
stocking portable washrooms and hand										
washing stations as well as a portion of t	he									
insurance fees. The in-kind component										
relates to site maintenance and security,										
and includes use of picnic tables and										
garbage cans, installing and removing										
docks and provision of life guards and										
fireboat.										
Benefit: Funding from the City of Cornwall shows										
support for initiatives to utilize the										
waterfront in unique and exciting ways.										
Note: Event cancelled.										
Total - Program 1	\$45,542	\$36,878	\$82,420	\$45,542	\$36,878	\$82,420	\$2,106	\$34,378	\$36,484	

Program 2: Multi-Government Funding Support

			Request			Approved		2020 Expenditure			
	Organization	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Tota	
	Seaway Senior Citizens Club		\$30,000	\$30,000		\$30,000	\$30,000		\$30,000	\$30,000	
Use:	The funds are to assist with Operating										
	costs. These include staff earnings,										
	mortgage and loan payments, utilities,										
	repairs and maintenance. Members are										
	responsible seniors and aim to responsibly										
	provide the members with a centre they										
	don't have to worry or stress over whether										
	or not it will be viable tomorrow.										
Benefit:	Maintaining a financially healthy centre										
	will ensure a safe and healthy environment										
	for active seniors.										
	Centre culturel du conseil de vie française		¢15.000	Ć1F 000		¢15 000	Ć1F 000		¢15.000	¢1F 000	
	de Cornwall		\$15,000	\$15,000		\$15,000	\$15,000		\$15,000	\$15,000	
Use:	Contribution to help set up activities for										
	the Francophone community. These funds										
	will be used to promote more publicity for										
	activities as well as carrying out the										
	activities themselves. Part of the funds will										
	be used to pay for certain operating										
	expenses.										
Benefit:	These funds will allow better experiences										
	for the community with advertising more										
	activities and to pay for services of artists										
	during the activities.										

	-		Request			-Approved		2020 Expenditure			
	Organization	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	In-Kind	Financial	Total	
	Centre Charles-Émile Claude		\$30,000	\$30,000		\$30,000	\$30,000		\$30,000	\$30,000	
Use:	The funds are a requirement by the										
	Ministry of Elderly and Accessibility which										
	recognize the Centre as an Active Centre										
ŀ	for Seniors of the francophone community.										
	The amount is based on 20 % of the regular										
	budget for operations and maintenance.										
	The grant will be allocated for activities,										
	programs, services and volunteer programs										
:	supporting the Centres mandate.										
Benefit:	The funds provide low cost for Seniors to										
	participate in activities. As a Senior										
	Friendly community, the organization is be										
	able to have more services and programs										
	available for the French citizens. The										
	Centre is supported by more than 100										
,	volunteers.										
I	Total - Program 2	\$0	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$0	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$0	\$75,000	\$75,000	

\$157,420

\$45,542

\$111,878

\$157,420

\$2,106

\$109,378

\$111,484

\$111,878

\$45,542

Total Grant Funding Requests - Program 1 and 2